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Adkins, Demario  
4744 Kinloch Ct 
Henrico, VA 23231-2817

1.Behavioral Health Services of Virginia 
2.CEO 
3.Glen Allen VA

08/09/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Allen, Anne B 
112 Cove Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4414

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/03/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Ashin, Paul  
1302 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22201-4937

1.International Monetary Fund 
2.Senior Financial Sector Expert 
3.Washington DC

08/31/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Baker, Mayer  
7332 Brightside Rd 
Baltimore, MD 21212-1011

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Baltimore MD

07/23/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Baker, Mayer  
7332 Brightside Rd 
Baltimore, MD 21212-1011

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Baltimore MD

08/30/2019 $50.00 $200.00

Banis, William  
2300 Nettleford Way 
Virginia Beach, VA 23453-2893

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/21/2019 $8.33 $108.33

Baron, Joseph  
7661 Manassas Ct 
Norfolk, VA 23518-4632

1.Norfolk Sheriff's Office 
2.Sheriff 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2019 $100.00 $199.00

Bell, John  
1631 Kepler Bnd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-6907

1.City of Norfolk 
2.Superintendent of Juvenile Detention Center 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Belote, David  
2248 Rose Hall Dr 
Ste 200 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1913

1.DARE Strategies LLC 
2.Managing Partner & CEO 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/10/2019 $250.00 $10,750.00

Bennett, Carlton F. 
120 S Lynnhaven Rd 
Ste 100 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452-7419

1.Bennett and Sharp 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/21/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Beyer, Don  
1751 Potomac Greens Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22314-6233

1.House of Representatives 
2.Member of Congress 
3.Washington DC

07/18/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Beyer, Don  
1751 Potomac Greens Dr 
Alexandria, VA 22314-6233

1.House of Representatives 
2.Member of Congress 
3.Washington DC

08/29/2019 $5,000.00 $7,500.00
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Bieber, Mel  
2132 Bancroft Pl NW 
Washington, DC 20008-4020

1.self employed 
2.architectura designer 
3.Washington DC

08/12/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Bilisoly, Frank Nash 
1311 Graydon Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23507-1008

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

07/31/2019 $100.00 $350.00

Bills, Michael  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Bluestem Asset Management, LLC 
2.President 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/14/2019 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Birkhead, George William 
305 46th St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-2554

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2019 $250.00 $450.00

Bishop, Catherine  
3123 13th Ave 
Oakland, CA 94610-4008

1.Self 
2.Marketing 
3.Oakland CA

07/31/2019 $10.00 $110.00

Blank, Lily  
645 W End Ave 
New York, NY 10025-7322

1.Self 
2.Psychologist 
3.New York NY

08/29/2019 $125.00 $125.00

Bowman, Ray  
9300 SW Royal Woodlands Dr 
Beaverton, OR 97005-4208

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Beaverton OR

08/30/2019 $1.72 $144.57

Bowman, Ray  
9300 SW Royal Woodlands Dr 
Beaverton, OR 97005-4208

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Beaverton OR

08/30/2019 $142.85 $144.57

Breit, Jeffrey  
608 Linkhorn Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-3917

1.Breit Drescher Imprevento 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Bch VA

08/25/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Brenton, Bobbie Y 
4308 Ewell Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-4547

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/12/2019 $50.00 $300.00

Brenton, Bobbie Y 
4308 Ewell Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-4547

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/12/2019 $10.00 $310.00

Broome, Sallye  
609 N Lincoln St 
Arlington, VA 22201-2308

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

07/02/2019 $100.00 $283.00
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Brown, Judith  
2808 Woolsey St 
Berkeley, CA 94705-2609

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Berkeley CA

07/15/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Brown, Kelsey Edwin 
1728 Royal Park Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-3166

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/15/2019 $100.00 $250.00

Brugger, Adalyn S. 
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

07/15/2019 $100.00 $1,175.00

Brugger, Adalyn S. 
1973 Retreat Dr 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111-6021

1.Self 
2.Lawyer 
3.Mechanicsville VA

08/28/2019 $100.00 $1,275.00

Buckminster, Dianne  
145 Hudson St 
Apt 11A 
New York, NY 10013-2160

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

08/30/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Carlock, Jeff  
1421 Ada St 
Berkeley, CA 94702-1216

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Berkeley CA

07/29/2019 $25.00 $126.92

Carlock, Jeff  
1421 Ada St 
Berkeley, CA 94702-1216

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Berkeley CA

08/21/2019 $25.00 $151.92

Carlock, Jeff  
1421 Ada St 
Berkeley, CA 94702-1216

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Berkeley CA

08/31/2019 $12.00 $163.92

Christensen, Michael  
2613 E Meredith Dr 
Vienna, VA 22181-4040

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Vienna VA

07/27/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Clean Virginia Fund 
407 Monticello Rd 
Ste F 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-5779

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/14/2019 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Cobb, Linda C 
4649 Curtiss Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-4300

1.Self-employed 
2.Writer 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/07/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Cooper, John M 
1117 Buckingham Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1512

1.Cooper Hurley PC 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

07/30/2019 $100.00 $100.00
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Couric, Charles  
421 Fernwood Dr 
Moraga, CA 94556-2119

1.n/a 
2.None 
3.Moraga CA

08/01/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Creech, Susan  
5232 Winding Bank Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-6810

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/27/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Cumbie, Stephen M. 
8230 Leesburg Pike 
Ste 620 
Vienna, VA 22182-2641

1.NV Commercial, Inc. 
2.Developer 
3.Vienna VA

08/08/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Dalhouse, Warner N 
460 Tranquility Rd 
Moneta, VA 24121-3264

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Moneta VA

08/29/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Daniel, Linda  
2166 December Ct 
Culpeper, VA 22701-3311

1.none 
2.none 
3.Culpeper VA

07/04/2019 $50.00 $100.00

Daniel, Linda  
2166 December Ct 
Culpeper, VA 22701-3311

1.none 
2.none 
3.Culpeper VA

08/04/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Danso, Michael  
5900 Lake Wright Dr 
Norfolk, VA 23502-1871

1.Self-Employed 
2.Physician 
3.Norfolk VA

07/12/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Doyle, Courtney  
1109 Graydon Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23507-1203

1.Sentara Healthcare 
2.Director Customer Development and Marketing 
3.Norfolk VA

07/25/2019 $200.00 $450.00

Drescher, Jack  
6410A Ocean Front Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-2144

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/21/2019 $83.33 $83.33

Drescher, Jack  
6410A Ocean Front Ave 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-2144

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/22/2019 $83.34 $166.67

Durch, William  
1208 N Illinois St 
Arlington, VA 22205-2458

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

08/10/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Dweck, Louie  
5310 Edgemoor Ln 
Bethesda, MD 20814-1324

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Bethesda MD

07/01/2019 $100.00 $100.00
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Edwards, Dan  
1585 Lake James Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-6750

1.VB School Bd 
2.Education 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/16/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Ellett, Martha  
14 W Chapman St 
Alexandria, VA 22301-2502

1.FDIC 
2.Federal employee 
3.Arlington VA

07/05/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Elliott, Anne  
992 Gas Light Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-1234

1.Norfolk Southern Corp. 
2.Executive Asst. 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/06/2019 $100.00 $100.00

EMILY&#39;s List Federal Fund 
1800 M St NW 
Ste 375N 
Washington, DC 20036-5862

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Washington DC

08/27/2019 $3,000.00 $7,000.00

EveryDistrict 
PO Box 596 
Arlington, VA 22216-0596

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Arlington VA

08/02/2019 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

EveryDistrict 
PO Box 596 
Arlington, VA 22216-0596

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Arlington VA

08/27/2019 $250.00 $3,250.00

Fairman, Fleur  
993 Park Ave 
New York, NY 10028-0921

1.tinicum enterprises inc. 
2.investment analyst 
3.New York NY

08/16/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Fatehi, Ramin  
5434 Powhatan Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1049

1.City of Norfolk 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

08/16/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Fauss, Kimberly  
4300 Old Gun Rd E 
Midlothian, VA 23113-1352

1.New Growth Ventures 
2.Lawyer 
3.Midlothian VA

07/25/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Feldman, David  
112 Wood Pond Cir 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-3118

1.College of William & Mary 
2.professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

07/23/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Fitrer, Harold  
29 Charnwood Rd 
Richmond, VA 23229-7926

1.Communities In Schools of Richmond 
2.CEO 
3.Richmond VA

08/18/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Fitzgerald, Marilyn  
1838 Fonthill Ct 
McLean, VA 22102-4792

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.McLean VA

08/26/2019 $250.00 $250.00
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Flanary, Michael M. 
PO Box 64 
Barhamsville, VA 23011-0064

1.Michael Flanary & Associate, Inc 
2.Accountant 
3.Toano VA

07/12/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Flippable Virginia Victory Fund 
1550 Spring Gate Dr 
Unit 8208 
McLean, VA 22102-3425

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.McLean VA

08/28/2019 $7,000.00 $12,000.00

Foster, Helen Montague 
13 James Falls Dr 
Richmond, VA 23221-3942

1.Self 
2.Psychiatrist 
3.Richmond VA

08/08/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Fowler, Amy  
164 Mountain View Rd 
Rhinebeck, NY 12572-2820

1.Self-employed 
2.Author 
3.Rhinebeck NY

08/25/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Fowler, Morgan C 
164 Mountain View Rd 
Rhinebeck, NY 12572-2820

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Rhinebeck NY

08/25/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Friends of Jay Jones 
PO Box 2892 
Norfolk, VA 23501-2892

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Norfolk VA

07/17/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Galun, Joshua  
2836 Arizona Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20016-3415

1.Excella Inc. 
2.Director 
3.Arlington VA

08/18/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Golding, Patricia  
5519 Carolina Pl NW 
Washington, DC 20016-2527

1.Self 
2.Mental Health 
3.Chevy Chase DC

07/10/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Goldman, Jane K 
1063 Algonquin Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23505-3152

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk VA

08/15/2019 $166.67 $166.67

Goode, Christina  
1536 Cloncurry Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23505-1716

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

07/22/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Goode, Susan S. 
7301 Woodway Ln 
Norfolk, VA 23505-3149

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2019 $250.00 $500.00

Goodson, Pax  
405 Park Pl 
Newport News, VA 23601-3924

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Newport News VA

07/22/2019 $100.00 $100.00
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Graham, Paula M 
1028 Ewell Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-4846

1.Self-Employed 
2.Self-Employed 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/20/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Guy, Richard S 
3800 Dupont Cir 
Unit 203 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-2981

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

08/15/2019 $100.00 $740.00

Hammond Jr., Joseph  
13334 Luthman Rd 
Minster, OH 45865-9375

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Minster OH

07/05/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Hansen, Mike  
874 Swan Ln 
Deerfield, IL 60015-3671

1.n/a 
2.Freelance Consultant 
3.Deerfield IL

08/31/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Hansen, Susan T 
300 North St 
Portsmouth, VA 23704-2604

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Portsmouth VA

08/13/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Hardy, Margaret  
33115 Mt Gideon Rd 
Hanover, VA 23069-2220

1.Sands Anderson Marks & Miller 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

08/09/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Harvey, James  
205 E 41st St 
Norfolk, VA 23504-1013

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Havekost, Karen  
421 Lakewood Cir 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-4336

1.City of Virginia Beach 
2.Accountant 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/21/2019 $16.67 $114.97

Holtz, Dorothy  
1304 Downs Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-3707

1.Virginia Beach City Public Schools 
2.School Board Member 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/23/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Hughes, Dana  
9449 Skyline Blvd 
Oakland, CA 94611-1738

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Oakland CA

08/23/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Humphrey, Pamela  
4114 Laurel Ave 
Oakland, CA 94602-4043

1.Amber 
2.accountant 
3.Sausalito CA

08/16/2019 $70.00 $155.00

Humphrey, Pamela  
4114 Laurel Ave 
Oakland, CA 94602-4043

1.Amber 
2.accountant 
3.Sausalito CA

08/16/2019 $85.00 $155.00
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Jacobs, Lisa A 
2909 Richmond Ln 
Alexandria, VA 22305-1618

1.N/A 
2.Homemaker 
3.Alexandria VA

07/30/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Jaffe, Michael  
424 River Bend Rd 
Great Falls, VA 22066-4017

1.Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Great Falls VA

07/31/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Jaffe-Gill, Rabbi Ellen  
4661 Priscilla Ln 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-4831

1.self 
2.rabbi 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/31/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Jasper, Jim  
346 W 15th St 
New York, NY 10011-5939

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

08/22/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Jeffcoat, John  
1309 Smith Cove Cir 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-6834

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/27/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Johnson, Kerke  
440 Monticello Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23510-2571

1.Wells Fargo Advisors 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Norfolk VA

07/31/2019 $10.00 $260.00

Kates, Patricia  
1100 Woodside Rd 
Berkeley, CA 94708-1723

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Berkeley CA

08/26/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Kellam, Edwin C 
8005 Blanford Rd 
Norfolk, VA 23505-1700

1.Ware Insurance 
2.Insurance 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/01/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Kellu, Ann  
2210 N Nelson St 
Arlington, VA 22207-3841

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Arlington VA

07/05/2019 $214.29 $214.29

Koerner, Nancy  
645 Colusa Ave 
Berkeley, CA 94707-1517

1.Wilsted & Taylor 
2.Graphic Artist 
3.Berkeley CA

08/21/2019 $450.00 $450.00

Kraemer, Jay  
6876 Frase Dr 
Falls Church, VA 22043-3066

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Falls Church VA

07/21/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Lang, James T. 
1000 Woodwind Way 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-8160

1.Pender Coward 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/25/2019 $1,500.00 $2,500.00
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Lanier, Barbara  
PO Box 2018 
El Cerrito, CA 94530-5018

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.El Cerrito CA

08/29/2019 $85.00 $110.00

Lanier, Barbara  
PO Box 2018 
El Cerrito, CA 94530-5018

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.El Cerrito CA

08/30/2019 $85.00 $195.00

Lerner, Jody  
3062 Arizona St 
Oakland, CA 94602-3948

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Oakland CA

08/03/2019 $200.00 $205.00

Light, Angelica D. 
1221 S Fairwater Dr 
Norfolk, VA 23508-1116

1.Retired 
2.Norfolk Southern 
3.Norfolk VA

07/11/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Loeb, Bonnie  
2700 Woodley Rd NW 
Apt 10 
Washington, DC 20008-4145

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

07/16/2019 $250.00 $250.00

McClellan, Andria P. 
531 Warren Cres 
Norfolk, VA 23507-2128

1.City of Norfolk 
2.City Councilwoman 
3.Norfolk VA

08/25/2019 $100.00 $200.00

McCoy, Emily Brown 
PO Box 8390 
Alexandria, VA 22306-8390

1.MITRE Corporation 
2.Systems Engineer 
3.Alexandria VA

08/01/2019 $100.00 $100.00

McCoy, Fred  
PO Box 8390 
Alexandria, VA 22306-8390

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Alexandria VA

08/29/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Mead, Melissa  
920 NE 44th Ave 
Apt 2 
Portland, OR 97213-2232

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Portland OR

07/24/2019 $25.00 $75.00

Mead, Melissa  
920 NE 44th Ave 
Apt 2 
Portland, OR 97213-2232

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Portland OR

08/24/2019 $25.00 $100.00

Mid-Atlantic Laborers Political Education Fund 
11951 Freedom Dr 
Ste 310 
Reston, VA 20190-5686

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Reston VA

08/28/2019 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Miller, Roger  
7613 Winkler Rd 
Richmond, VA 23294-3437

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

07/24/2019 $100.00 $205.55
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Miller, Roger  
7613 Winkler Rd 
Richmond, VA 23294-3437

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

08/20/2019 $100.00 $305.55

Miller, Scott  
240 W Ocean View Ave 
# A 
Norfolk, VA 23503-1554

1.Virginia Wesleyan University 
2.President 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/08/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Moore, Frank V. 
PO Box 99 
Onley, VA 23418-0099

1.Not Employed 
2.Retired 
3.Onley VA

07/31/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Morgan, Craig  
56 Manor Dr 
Piedmont, CA 94611-4144

1.none 
2.none 
3.Piedmont CA

07/06/2019 $15.00 $15.00

Morgan, Craig  
56 Manor Dr 
Piedmont, CA 94611-4144

1.none 
2.none 
3.Piedmont CA

08/06/2019 $15.00 $30.00

Morgan, Craig  
56 Manor Dr 
Piedmont, CA 94611-4144

1.none 
2.none 
3.Piedmont CA

08/17/2019 $85.00 $115.00

Morris, George  
2639 Redcoat Dr 
# 146 
Alexandria, VA 22303-2609

1.Interface Media Group 
2.Sound Designer 
3.Washington DC

07/24/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Munger, Wendy  
2050 Ashbourne Dr 
South Pasadena, CA 91030-3908

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.South Pasadena CA

08/30/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Newhard, John F 
9040 River Cres 
Suffolk, VA 23433-1304

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Suffolk VA

08/26/2019 $100.00 $500.00

Nickerson, Kimberly  
210 74th St 
# B 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1908

1.Central Business District Association 
2.Executive Director 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/13/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Nusbaum, Sharon  
540 New Hampshire Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23508-2131

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2019 $150.00 $250.00

O&#39;Neill, Sarah  
79 Washington Pl 
Apt 8R 
New York, NY 10011-9137

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.New York NY

08/27/2019 $500.00 $1,000.35
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Oneal, Vivian  
1640 Derby St 
Berkeley, CA 94703-1819

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Berkeley CA

08/26/2019 $190.00 $190.00

Palatta, Anthony  
4627 44th St NW 
Washington, DC 20016-4525

1.ADEA 
2.Administrator 
3.Washington DC

07/05/2019 $100.00 $400.00

Parsons, John  
7 Longfellow St 
Dorchester, MA 02122-1507

1.MIT 
2.Economist 
3.Cambridge MA

07/01/2019 $80.00 $180.00

Passmore, Crystal  
511 1st St N 
Charlottesville, VA 22902-4653

1.Hemoshear 
2.Lab Tech 
3.Charlottesville VA

07/19/2019 $71.43 $121.43

People First PAC 
593 Longdale Cres 
Chesapeake, VA 23325-4432

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Chesapeake VA

08/27/2019 $200.00 $200.00

Pitney, Henry  
4405 18th St NW 
Washington, DC 20011-4229

1.self 
2.atty 
3.Washington DC

07/05/2019 $25.00 $100.00

Plumlee, John Bryan 
421 Goodspeed Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-2206

1.Poole Brooke Plumlee 
2.Attorney 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/21/2019 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Pomerance, Ralph  
2026 Allen Pl NW 
Washington, DC 20009-1508

1.Self-Employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Washington DC

07/30/2019 $142.86 $142.86

Poston, Anita O 
101 W Main St 
Ste 500 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1674

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

08/26/2019 $100.00 $200.00

Powers, Edward J 
1424 S Twin Lake Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454-1706

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Attorney 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2019 $100.00 $350.00

Reid, Brandon  
510 N 22nd St 
Richmond, VA 23223-7206

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Richmond VA

08/08/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Ronan, Sandra  
2329 Shore Sands Ct 
Apt 300 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-7309

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Virginia Beach VA

08/14/2019 $100.00 $350.00
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Shapiro, Josh  
12219 Colchester Hunt Dr 
Fairfax, VA 22030-5937

1.Groom Law Group 
2.Actuary 
3.Washington DC

08/08/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Shelton, Keith R. 
1613 Stone River Rd 
North Chesterfield, VA 23235-6274

1.N/A 
2.Not Employed 
3.North Chesterfield VA

07/25/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Sher, Marc  
3008 Stanford Pl 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-8714

1.College Of William And Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/27/2019 $125.00 $125.00

Smith, Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Self employed 
2.Philanthropist 
3.Charlottesville VA

07/02/2019 $5,000.00 $10,000.00

Smith, Sonjia  
815 Broomley Rd 
Charlottesville, VA 22901-7821

1.Self employed 
2.Philanthropist 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/31/2019 $10,000.00 $20,000.00

Snowden, Petra  
3812 Whispering Oaks Pl 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-1692

1.Acoustical Sheetmetal Inc 
2.President 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/16/2019 $25.00 $25.00

Snowden, Petra  
3812 Whispering Oaks Pl 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-1692

1.Acoustical Sheetmetal Inc 
2.President 
3.Virginia Beach VA

07/29/2019 $100.00 $125.00

Spalding, Peter  
3840 Fulton St NW 
Washington, DC 20007-1344

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Washington DC

07/24/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Stafford, Sarah  
109 Adams St 
Williamsburg, VA 23185-4300

1.William & Mary 
2.Professor 
3.Williamsburg VA

08/27/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Stanton, Charles  
7320 Glenroie Ave 
Apt 11A 
Norfolk, VA 23505-3000

1.Virginia Senate 
2.Chief of Staff 
3.Norfolk VA

08/22/2019 $16.83 $117.83

Stanton, Charles  
7320 Glenroie Ave 
Apt 11A 
Norfolk, VA 23505-3000

1.Virginia Senate 
2.Chief of Staff 
3.Norfolk VA

08/22/2019 $101.00 $117.83

Stanton, Charles  
7320 Glenroie Ave 
Apt 11A 
Norfolk, VA 23505-3000

1.Virginia Senate 
2.Chief of Staff 
3.Norfolk VA

08/25/2019 $100.00 $217.83
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Sterling, Michael L 
500 World Trade Ctr 
Fl 5 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1779

1.Vandeventer Black LLP 
2.Lawyer 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Steyer, Tom  
3 Lagoon Dr 
300 
Redwood City, CA 94065-1565

1.Fahr LLC 
2.Advocacy & Philanthropy 
3.Redwood City CA

07/08/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Strikis, Silvija  
1232 Providence Ter 
Mc Lean, VA 22101-2648

1.KHHTEF 
2.Attorney 
3.McLean VA

08/06/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Taub, Sandra  
909 Crest Park Dr 
Silver Spring, MD 20903-1308

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Silver Spring MD

07/07/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Taylor, Kat  
3 Lagoon Dr 
400 
Redwood City, CA 94065-1565

1.Beneficial State Bank 
2.CEO 
3.Oakland CA

07/08/2019 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

The Way Ahead 
PO Box 597 
Richmond, VA 23218-0597

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

07/24/2019 $10,000.00 $15,000.00

Thomas, Kathleen  
909 Marshall Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23504-3516

1.Nofolk State University 
2.Professor 
3.Norfolk VA

08/27/2019 $250.00 $1,100.00

Trower, William P 
1105 Highland Cir 
Blacksburg, VA 24060-5618

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Blacksburg VA

07/22/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Turner, Ronald  
512 Rosemont Dr 
Charlottesville, VA 22903-7694

1.University of Virginia 
2.Professor 
3.Charlottesville VA

08/06/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Van Der Donk, Carin  
323 E 18th St 
New York, NY 10003-2802

1.Melvin Inc 
2.GM 
3.New York NY

08/31/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Van Tiem, Thomas  
9541 12th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1304

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

07/01/2019 $50.00 $150.00

Van Tiem, Thomas  
9541 12th Bay St 
Norfolk, VA 23518-1304

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Norfolk VA

08/01/2019 $50.00 $200.00
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VEA Fund 
116 S 3rd St 
Richmond, VA 23219-3704

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Richmond VA

08/25/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
PO Box 25765 
Richmond, VA 23260-5765

1. 
2.Political Party 
3.Richmond VA

07/30/2019 $10,000.00 $12,000.00

Vogt, Eric  
1268 N Conway Bay Dr 
Palatine, IL 60074-1714

1.ARI Environmental 
2.Chemist 
3.Wauconda IL

08/31/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Wagner, Stephen  
803 Plymouth Rd 
Hershey, PA 17033-1848

1.Penn State 
2.Physician 
3.Hershey PA

07/16/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Weinstein, Ari  
502 W Allens Ln 
Philadelphia, PA 19119-2806

1.DeskConnect Inc. 
2.Co-founder 
3.Philadelphia PA

08/25/2019 $150.00 $150.00

Weinstein, Stephen  
101 Cliff Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554

1.Renaissance Services 
2.Executive 
3.Nyc NY

07/18/2019 $5.00 $56.78

Weinstein, Stephen  
101 Cliff Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554

1.Renaissance Services 
2.Executive 
3.Nyc NY

07/18/2019 $2.00 $56.78

Weinstein, Stephen  
101 Cliff Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554

1.Renaissance Services 
2.Executive 
3.Nyc NY

07/28/2019 $7.14 $63.92

Weinstein, Stephen  
101 Cliff Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554

1.Renaissance Services 
2.Executive 
3.Nyc NY

08/04/2019 $10.00 $73.92

Weinstein, Stephen  
101 Cliff Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554

1.Renaissance Services 
2.Executive 
3.Nyc NY

08/07/2019 $10.00 $83.92

Weinstein, Stephen  
101 Cliff Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554

1.Renaissance Services 
2.Executive 
3.Nyc NY

08/18/2019 $10.00 $95.92

Weinstein, Stephen  
101 Cliff Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554

1.Renaissance Services 
2.Executive 
3.Nyc NY

08/18/2019 $2.00 $95.92
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Weinstein, Stephen  
101 Cliff Road 
Nantucket, MA 02554

1.Renaissance Services 
2.Executive 
3.Nyc NY

08/22/2019 $10.00 $105.92

Wimbush, Frederick Blair 
1330 Baffy Loop 
Chesapeake, VA 23320-9457

1.Norfolk Southern 
2.Vice President, Real Estate 
3.Chesapeake VA

08/24/2019 $250.00 $250.00

WIN VIRGINIA LLC 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Herndon VA

07/12/2019 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

WIN VIRGINIA LLC 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Herndon VA

07/15/2019 $300.00 $2,800.00

WIN VIRGINIA LLC 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Herndon VA

08/25/2019 $500.00 $3,300.00

WIN VIRGINIA LLC 
198 Van Buren St 
Ste 200 
Herndon, VA 20170-5338

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Herndon VA

08/29/2019 $750.00 $4,050.00

Woodall, Barbara  
4550 N Park Ave 
Apt 806 
Chevy Chase, MD 20815-7237

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Chevy Chase MD

07/06/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Worley, David  
107 Regents Sq 
Peachtree City, GA 30269-4279

1.Evangelista Worley LLC 
2.Attorney 
3.Atlanta GA

08/30/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Wyker, Ann  
4007 City Of Oaks Wynd 
Raleigh, NC 27612-5310

1.Not Employed 
2.Not Employed 
3.Raleigh NC

08/27/2019 $100.00 $100.00

Yeske, Dave  
850 Powell St 
Apt 303 
San Francisco, CA 94108-2038

1.Yeske Buie 
2.CFP 
3.San Francisco CA

08/23/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Total This Period $129,357.46
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Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Digital Consulting Services 
5. ActualCost

08/12/2019 $3,125.00 $12,320.58

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Internet Advertising 
5. ActualCost

08/12/2019 $9,195.58 $12,320.58

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

08/28/2019 $7,674.80 $27,142.51

Democratic Party of Virginia 
919 E Main St 
Ste 2050 
Richmond, VA 23219-0025

1.  
2. Party Committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Mail Production / Postage 
5. ActualCost

08/28/2019 $7,147.13 $27,142.51

National Committee for an Effective Congress 
330 Pennsylvania Ave SE 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20003-1174

1.  
2.  
3. Washington DC 
4. Targeting Data 
5. FairMarketValue

07/19/2019 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
PO Box 25765 
Richmond, VA 23260-5765

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Software 
5. ActualCost

08/07/2019 $900.00 $12,900.00

Virginia House Democratic Caucus 
PO Box 25765 
Richmond, VA 23260-5765

1.  
2. Political Party 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Digital services 
5. ActualCost

08/30/2019 $200.45 $13,100.45

Total This Period $28,492.96
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Monthly Fee for DLCC Tier 1 Nancy D. 
Guy 07/01/2019 $320.00

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Nancy D. 
Guy 07/01/2019 $1,108.93

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll processing fee Nancy D. 
Guy 07/01/2019 $93.70

Three Ships Coffee 
607 19th St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-4198

Report Meeting Nancy D. 
Guy 07/01/2019 $12.15

TOSKR, Inc. dba GetThru 
1330 Broadway 
Fl 3 
Oakland, CA 94612-2503

Text Usage Fee Sandra 
Brandt 07/02/2019 $62.88

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service Fee for ActBlue Virginia Donations Nancy D. 
Guy 07/07/2019 $100.60

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Digital Advertising Nancy D. 
Guy 07/09/2019 $25.00

Whitepages Inc. 
1301 5th Ave 
Ste 1600 
Seattle, WA 98101-2625

Miscellaneous Research Nancy D. 
Guy 07/09/2019 $19.99

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Digital Advertising Nancy D. 
Guy 07/11/2019 $25.00

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service Fee for ActBlue Virginia Donations Nancy D. 
Guy 07/14/2019 $100.56

Anderton, Lucas  
2110 Wake Forest St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1419

Payroll Nancy D. 
Guy 07/15/2019 $940.20

Brandt, Sandra W. 
904 Post Oak Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-3122

Payroll Nancy D. 
Guy 07/15/2019 $1,571.14

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Nancy D. 
Guy 07/15/2019 $1,060.49
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Taylor&#39;s Do It Center 
2865 Unit 2 Lynnhaven Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Keys for office Nancy D. 
Guy 07/15/2019 $8.46

United States Postal Service 
2109 Thoroughgood Rd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23455-9998

Postage Nancy D. 
Guy 07/15/2019 $66.00

Dreambase, Inc. 
2627 E College Ave 
Visalia, CA 93292-3205

Fundraising Software Nancy D. 
Guy 07/16/2019 $225.00

Office Depot/Office Max 
749 Hilltop North Shopping Ctr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-6198

Office supplies Nancy Guy 07/16/2019 $305.57

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll processing fee Nancy D. 
Guy 07/16/2019 $118.70

Dreambase, Inc. 
2627 E College Ave 
Visalia, CA 93292-3205

Digital Software Provider Nancy D. 
Guy 07/17/2019 $72.60

Taylor&#39;s Do It Center 
2865 Unit 2 Lynnhaven Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

Keys for office Nancy D. 
Guy 07/18/2019 $8.77

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service Fee for ActBlue Virginia Donations Nancy D. 
Guy 07/21/2019 $171.17

Food Lion LLC 
2817 Shore Dr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1366

Postage Lucas R 
Anderton 07/22/2019 $22.00

Facebook, Inc. 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025-1456

Digital Advertising Nancy D. 
Guy 07/24/2019 $5.18

Lake Research Partners 
1101 17th St NW 
Ste 301 
Washington, DC 20036-4742

Polling Nancy D. 
Guy 07/25/2019 $18,752.40

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service Fee for ActBlue Virginia Donations Nancy D. 
Guy 07/28/2019 $109.64

The Manning Studio 
439 New Jersey Ave 
Norfolk, VA 23508-2716

photography Nancy D. 
Guy 07/30/2019 $899.94
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Anderton, Lucas  
2110 Wake Forest St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1419

Payroll Nancy D. 
Guy 07/31/2019 $940.20

Brandt, Sandra W. 
904 Post Oak Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-3122

Payroll Nancy D. 
Guy 07/31/2019 $1,571.13

Office Depot/Office Max 
749 Hilltop North Shopping Ctr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-6198

Office Supplies Nancy D. 
Guy 07/31/2019 $30.72

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Nancy D. 
Guy 07/31/2019 $1,060.50

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll processing fee Nancy D. 
Guy 07/31/2019 $22.20

NGP VAN, Inc. 
1445 New York Ave NW 
Ste 200 
Washington, DC 20005-2158

Monthly Fee for DLCC Tier 1 Nancy D. 
Guy 08/01/2019 $320.00

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service Fee for ActBlue Virginia Donations Nancy D. 
Guy 08/04/2019 $109.67

Whitepages Inc. 
1301 5th Ave 
Ste 1600 
Seattle, WA 98101-2625

Miscellaneous Research Nancy D. 
Guy 08/04/2019 $19.99

Amazon, Inc. 
PO Box 81226 
Seattle, WA 98108-1300

Office Supplies Nancy D. 
Guy 08/05/2019 $22.25

Amazon, Inc. 
PO Box 81226 
Seattle, WA 98108-1300

Office Supplies Nancy D. 
Guy 08/05/2019 $6.88

Hayley Rumback Political Consulting LLC 
32 Elsmere Ave 
South Portland, ME 04106-4934

Research Services Nancy D. 
Guy 08/06/2019 $3,635.43

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service Fee for ActBlue Virginia Donations Nancy D. 
Guy 08/11/2019 $98.76

Office Depot/Office Max 
749 Hilltop North Shopping Ctr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-6198

Office Supplies Nancy D. 
Guy 08/12/2019 $53.19
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Anderton, Lucas  
2110 Wake Forest St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1419

Payroll Nancy D. 
Guy 08/15/2019 $940.20

Brandt, Sandra W. 
904 Post Oak Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-3122

Payroll Nancy D. 
Guy 08/15/2019 $1,571.13

Chick Fil A, Inc 
4752 Virginia Beach Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462-6748

Catering Nancy D. 
Guy 08/15/2019 $18.52

Democracy Engine, LLC 
2125 14th St NW 
Washington, DC 20009-4464

Payment processing fee Nancy D. 
Guy 08/15/2019 $739.40

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll Taxes Nancy D. 
Guy 08/15/2019 $1,058.10

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll processing fee Nancy D. 
Guy 08/15/2019 $22.20

Office Depot/Office Max 
749 Hilltop North Shopping Ctr 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-6198

Postage Stamps Nancy D. 
Guy 08/16/2019 $121.00

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service Fee for ActBlue Virginia Donations Nancy D. 
Guy 08/18/2019 $128.05

757 Films LLC 
531 Warren Cres 
Norfolk, VA 23507-2128

Digital Media Production Nancy D. 
Guy 08/20/2019 $1,000.00

Tropical Smoothie Cafe 
2865 Lynnhaven Dr 
Ste B1 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1543

Smoothies Nancy D. 
Guy 08/20/2019 $25.14

Patriot Signage, Inc. 
10561 Chester Rd 
Cincinnati, OH 45215-1203

Printing Nancy D. 
Guy 08/23/2019 $2,264.00

ActBlue Technical Services, Inc. 
366 Summer St 
Somerville, MA 02144-3132

Service Fee for ActBlue Virginia Donations Nancy D. 
Guy 08/25/2019 $290.89

Patriot Signage, Inc. 
10561 Chester Rd 
Cincinnati, OH 45215-1203

Printing Nancy D. 
Guy 08/27/2019 $2,300.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Town Point Club 
101 W Main St 
World Trade Center Building Suite 300 
Norfolk, VA 23510-1646

Event venue Nancy D. 
Guy 08/27/2019 $1,031.51

Economy Printing, Inc. 
4519 George Washington Hwy 
Portsmouth, VA 23702-2403

Printing Nancy D. 
Guy 08/29/2019 $822.56

Anderton, Lucas  
2110 Wake Forest St 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451-1419

Payroll Nancy D. 
Guy 08/30/2019 $940.20

Brandt, Sandra W. 
904 Post Oak Ct 
Virginia Beach, VA 23464-3122

Payroll Nancy D. 
Guy 08/30/2019 $1,571.14

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payment processing fee Nancy D. 
Guy 08/30/2019 $55.50

Paychex 
911 Panorama Trl S 
Rochester, NY 14625-2311

Payroll taxes Nancy D. 
Guy 08/30/2019 $1,038.23

Total This Period $50,034.76
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 147 $129,357.46

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 3 $28,492.96

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 1904 $12,799.15

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 2054 $170,649.57

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $28,492.96

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $50,034.76

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $78,527.72

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $111,961.34

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $170,649.57

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $170,649.57

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $282,610.91

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$78,527.72

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $78,527.72

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $204,083.19

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $0.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $141,655.77

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $170,649.57

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $312,305.34

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $312,305.34

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $29,694.43

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$78,527.72

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $108,222.15

29. Ending Balance $204,083.19
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